07-23-1999 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618 Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 101098723 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type License х **Assignment** Х New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Security Agreement Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Frame # Reel# Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name NTC Electronics, 6/30/99 Formerly **Association** Limited Partnership Corporation Individual General Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Illinois Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached L.L.C. RS2 Technologies, Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 400 Fisher Street, Unit G Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 46321 Address (line 3) Indiana Munster State/Country City If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** Individual General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Corporation

07/23/1999 DNGUYEN 00000071 2232996

Association

Limited Liability Company

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

40.00 OP 25.00 OP 15.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Indiana

appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.

(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

FORM Expires 06/3 OMB 0651-	30/99	51	8E
\		 	

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2 Patent and Trademark Office TTRADEMARK			
_	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name	Douglas L. Robinson			
Address (line 1)	400 Fisher Street, Unit G			
Address (line 2)	Munster, IN 46321			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 312-621-1330			
Name	Michael J. Cherskov			
Address (line 1)	20 N. Wacker Drive			
Address (line 2)	Suite 1447			
Address (line 3)	Chicago, IL 60606			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 2			
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Irac	lemark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)			
L	2,232,996 [1,977,702]			
Number of I	Enter the total number of properties involved.			
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00			
Method o Deposit A	f Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes $\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \$			
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Micha	el J. Cherskov Molecol / Worker July 9 1899			
	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed			

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NTC ELECTRONICS, INC., an Illinois corporation, with its principal place of business at 12838 South Cicero Avenue, Alsip, Illinois 60803 ("Assignor"), adopted, owned and used the Mark "Access It!®" ("Trademark") in connection with computer software to operate security-based hardware, as defined in International Class 9 (U.S. Cls. 21, 23, 26, 36 and 38); and

WHEREAS, on March 16, 1999 Assignor was awarded a federal registration for the Trademark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, having Registration No. 2,232,996; and

WHEREAS, RS2 TECHNOLOGIES, L.L.C., an Indiana limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 400 Fisher Street, Unit G, Munster, Indiana 46321 ("Assignee"), has acquired by virtue of its initial Operating Agreement dated January 13, 1999 executed by Assignor and Assignee, all rights, title and interest in the Trademark and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby reaffirms that it sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and the registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHI	EREOF, I	have si	gned, sealed a	and delivered thi	s instrument this 30	_day of
NTC Electronics, Inc.						
Richard L. Cusson, Pr	resident					
STATE OF ILLINOIS)					
COLD IDIL OF GOOV)	SS:				
COUNTY OF COOK)					
BE IT REMEMBE	RED that	on this	30thay of	June	. 1999, before me. a	a Notary

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year aforesaid.

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARY F MARINO
Notary Public — State of Illinois
Qualified in Cook County
by Commission Expires April 4, 2000

My Commission Expires: 4-4-2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 001933 FRAME: 0023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NTC ELECTRONICS, INC., an Illinois corporation, with its principal place of business at 12838 South Cicero Avenue, Alsip, Illinois 60803 ("Assignor"), adopted, owned and used the Mark "Badge It!®" ("the Mark") in connection with computer software which creates photographic identification badges, as defined in International Class 9 (U.S. Cls. 21, 23, 26, 36 and 38); and

WHEREAS, on June 4, 1996 Assignor was awarded a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, having Registration No. 1,977,702; and

WHEREAS, RS2 TECHNOLOGIES, L.L.C., an Indiana limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 400 Fisher Street, Unit G, Munster, Indiana 46321 ("Assignee"), has acquired by virtue of its initial Operating Agreement dated January 13, 1999 executed by Assignor and Assignee, all rights, title and interest in the trademark and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby reaffirms that it sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Registration of the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHER	REOF, I have signed, seale	ed and delivered this inst	rument this 🏂 🎢 day of
IN WITNESS WHEN			
7			
	2		

NTE Electronics, Inc.

Richard L. Cusson, President

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
)	SS:
COUNTY OF COOK)	

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this <u>South</u> ay of <u>Hereound</u>, 1999, before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting in and for the county and State aforesaid came Richard L. Cusson, who is personally known to me to be the identical person described in and who executed and signed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereupto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year aforesaid.

OFFICIAL SEAL

MARY F MARINO

Notary Public — State of Illinois

Qualified in Cook County

My Commission Expires April 4, 2000

My Commission Expires: 4-4-2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 001933 FRAME: 0024